DAKOTA CITY NEWS

A monthly newsletter brought to you by Dakota City Hall

ISSUE 5 FEBRUARY 2020









02.03.2020

Food Pantry
February 27th
Dakota City Fire Hall
5pm-7pm

Community Events/City Meetings/Notices

*If you would like to receive this newsletter in a monthly email or have events you would like to be posted, please stop in at City Hall, email customerservice2@dakotacity.net or call at 402-987-3448 by February 27th!

City Council- February 6th & 20th @6:00pm-Dakota City Hall

Public Hearing– Five Year Consolidated Plan: 2020-2024 and the Year One Action Plan For the Sioux City Consortium. This meeting will be on February 20th, at 4pm. It will be located at City of Sioux City Council Chamber on the fifth floor of Sioux City City Hall. The consortium is made up from City of South Sioux City, City of Dakota City, and City of Sioux City, Iowa. The purpose of this meeting is for citizens, public agencies, and other interested parties to talk about housing needs, the Consolidated Plan, and the 2020-2024 Fiscal Years.

REMINDER— All residents must license animals, ATV/UTV, golf carts, and home based businesses. To do so, please stop in at City Hall to fill out the proper form and payment!

Public Library-The library now has Overdrive available! OverDrive is a program where you can access books on smartphones, kindles, tablets, Chromebooks, and devices that run on Windows 8 & up. To set up your OverDrive account, come to the library and Kathy or Diann will be able to help you!

Fire Department— If you are interested in joining the Dakota City Fire Department, please call 987-3326 or stop at City Hall to fill out an application!

Preview of Events in March 2020

Food Pantry- March 26th, 5pm-7pm @Dakota City Fire Hall

City Council- March 5th & 19th, 6pm @ Dakota City Hall

Dakota City Hall <u>admin@dakotacity.net</u> 1511 Broadway Street, P.O BOX 482 (402) 987-3448 <u>http://www.dakota-city.net/</u>

43rd Annual Joint Meeting-

New Dakota City Administrator Jason Allen speaking at the 43rd Annual Joint Meeting hosted by The Dakota County Board of Commissioners February 3, 2020. This is the oldest meeting of its kind in the United States. Each year the elected officials meet to share information and discuss topics of mutual concern and find ways to better use our resources.



Dakota City Utility Customers:

We have updated our system for online utility payments!

Below are steps and information to access this new feature!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact City Hall at 402-987-3448!

Go to http://www.dakotacity.net/ and scroll to the bottom

Click on the utility payment button.

You will now enter in your account number.

Your account number is on the bottom right corner and the top left of your utility bill. It is the first set of numbers before the first dash. For instance, if the number on your card was 1563-25-1489, you would then insert 1563.

Valle	Account	Number	
Your	Account	Number	

This will now bring up all your account information, including how much you owe. This is also where you will enter how much you would like to pay.

You will then pick how you would like to pay. You can still pay with a credit/debit card, but you will be charged a flat rate of \$1.75 plus a 2.5% fee.

A new option to all our customers is an E-Check. When using the E-Check option, you will need to have your bank account number and routing number from your bank. Paying with an E-Check you will only be charged a flat fee of \$1.75. You may still pay online or in-house with a credit/debit card but with the E-Check it will save you money!

We are excited to bring new and innovative ways for you to pay your utility bill and hope you take advantage of it!

Dakota City Hall